EL326 Layer 3 Industrial Ethernet Switch
Sixnet Networking Series
Layer 3 Industrial Ethernet Switch
CONNECT. MONITOR. CONTROL.
The Sixnet EL326 is a Layer 3 rack-mount managed industrial Ethernet switch with advanced
capabilities, designed to meet the performance requirements of power substations, traffic
control, railway and other mission-critical networks. Combining the high availability and
security of an enterprise-class switch with rugged packaging and protected circuitry, the

EL326 Layer 3 Industrial Ethernet Switch
ExtremeLine Managed Industrial Connectivity
ORDER GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EL326-A0-1 26 ports (20 copper GigE, 4 copper or SFP fiber GigE, and 2 optional 10 GigE via XFP); Single power
input for 85-264 VAC or 90-300 VDC (absolute min & max)
EL326-D0-1 26 ports (20 copper GigE, 4 copper or SFP fiber GigE, and 2 optional 10 GigE via XFP); Single power
input for 20-59 VDC (absolute min & max)
EL326-AA-1 26 ports (20 copper GigE, 4 copper or SFP fiber GigE, and 2 optional 10 GigE via XFP); Dual power
inputs for 85-264 VAC or 90-300 VDC (absolute min & max)
EL326-DD-1 26 ports (20 copper GigE, 4 copper or SFP fiber GigE, and 2 optional 10 GigE via XFP); Dual power
inputs for 20-59 VDC (absolute min & max)
APPLICATION SCENARIO:  SUBSTATION
About Red Lion
As the global experts in

EL326 Layer 3 Industrial Ethernet Switch
ExtremeLine Managed Industrial Connectivity
ORDER GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EL326-A0-1 26 ports (20 copper GigE, 4 copper or SFP fiber GigE, and 2 optional 10 GigE via XFP); Single power
input for 85-264 VAC or 90-300 VDC (absolute min & max)
EL326-D0-1 26 ports (20 copper GigE, 4 copper or SFP fiber GigE, and 2 optional 10 GigE via XFP); Single power
input for 20-59 VDC (absolute min & max)
EL326-AA-1 26 ports (20 copper GigE, 4 copper or SFP fiber GigE, and 2 optional 10 GigE via XFP); Dual power
inputs for 85-264 VAC or 90-300 VDC (absolute min & max)
EL326-DD-1 26 ports (20 copper GigE, 4 copper or SFP fiber GigE, and 2 optional 10 GigE via XFP); Dual power
inputs for 20-59 VDC (absolute min & max)
APPLICATION SCENARIO:  SUBSTATION
About Red Lion
As the global experts in